

BID TABULATION
 FLOOD CONTROL PHASE V UTILITY RELOCATION
 PUBLIC WORKS BID NO. 2011-013
 JANUARY 10, 2012

ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost		Low Bidder % Above Engr Est	K.R. Swerdfeger Construction Inc.		TLC Plumbing and Utility		General Hydronics Inc.		Pate Construction Inc.		AVERAGES	
				Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT		Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT	Unit Price	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	LS	1	Mobilization / Demobilization	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	-50%	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 33,776.00	\$33,776.00	\$ 31,944.00	\$31,944.00
2	LS	1	Traffic Control	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	-30%	\$ 21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$ 17,592.00	\$17,592.00	\$ 21,648.00	\$21,648.00
3	LS	1	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	56%	\$ 12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$ 3,734.00	\$3,734.00	\$ 6,271.00	\$6,271.00
4	LS	1	Existing Utility Location Investigations	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	-50%	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$2,680.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$16,150.00	\$ 7,224.00	\$7,224.00	\$ 9,013.50	\$9,013.50
5	LS	1	Removal and Disposal of Obstructions	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	-48%	\$ 15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$ 7,703.00	\$7,703.00	\$ 23,825.75	\$23,825.75
6	LS	1	Grouting of Existing Sewer Lines	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	-21%	\$ 15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$17,400.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$23,750.00	\$ 10,569.00	\$10,569.00	\$ 16,879.75	\$16,879.75
7	LF	1440	8-in. PVC Sewer Line	\$ 35.00	\$ 50,400.00	37%	\$ 48.00	\$69,120.00	\$ 40.65	\$58,536.00	\$ 68.40	\$98,496.00	\$ 98.00	\$141,120.00	\$ 63.76	\$91,818.00
8	LF	370	24-in. PVC Sewer Line	\$ 80.00	\$ 29,600.00	109%	\$ 167.00	\$61,790.00	\$ 124.70	\$46,139.00	\$ 101.65	\$37,610.50	\$ 298.00	\$110,260.00	\$ 172.84	\$63,949.88
9	EA	2	Four (4) Foot Diameter Manholes, 8-10 Feet Deep	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	-20%	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$5,160.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$13,680.00	\$ 4,641.00	\$9,282.00	\$ 4,515.25	\$9,030.50
10	EA	1	Four (4) Foot Diameter Manholes, 10-12 Feet Deep	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	-33%	\$ 4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$3,335.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$8,360.00	\$ 4,899.00	\$4,899.00	\$ 5,236.00	\$5,236.00
11	EA	1	Six (6) Foot Diameter Manholes, 8-10 Feet Deep	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	-49%	\$ 5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 6,010.00	\$6,010.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$ 8,607.00	\$8,607.00	\$ 7,191.75	\$7,191.75
12	EA	2	Six (6) Foot Diameter Manholes, 12-14 Feet Deep	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	-55%	\$ 5,900.00	\$11,800.00	\$ 8,590.00	\$17,180.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$24,700.00	\$ 9,193.00	\$18,386.00	\$ 9,008.25	\$18,016.50
13	EA	1	Six (6) Foot Diameter Manholes, 14-16 Feet Deep	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	-57%	\$ 6,450.00	\$6,450.00	\$ 8,745.00	\$8,745.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$ 10,024.00	\$10,024.00	\$ 9,867.25	\$9,867.25
14	LS	1	Sewer Line Flow Management	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	-87%	\$ 9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$ 42,952.00	\$42,952.00	\$ 48,363.00	\$48,363.00
15	SY	800	Pavement Patch - 2" Thick	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00	-20%	\$ 28.00	\$22,400.00	\$ 44.80	\$35,840.00	\$ 42.75	\$34,200.00	\$ 34.00	\$27,200.00	\$ 37.39	\$29,910.00
16	SY	205	Pavement Patch - 6" Thick	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,610.00	83%	\$ 77.00	\$15,785.00	\$ 112.00	\$22,960.00	\$ 71.25	\$14,606.25	\$ 68.00	\$13,940.00	\$ 82.06	\$16,822.81
17	LF	140	Curb and Gutter	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	75%	\$ 35.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 28.50	\$3,990.00	\$ 18.00	\$2,520.00	\$ 26.63	\$3,727.50
18	SY	50	Sidewalk - Five (5) Foot Wide, Four (4) Inch Thick	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	-2%	\$ 44.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$2,150.00	\$ 57.00	\$2,850.00	\$ 32.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$2,200.00
19	EA	1	Relocation of Existing Fire Hydrant & Valve	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	-29%	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$2,375.00	\$ 23,898.00	\$23,898.00	\$ 7,733.25	\$7,733.25
20	LF	270	12-in. C-900 Reclaimed Water Line	\$ 34.00	\$ 9,180.00	294%	\$ 134.00	\$36,180.00	\$ 64.35	\$17,374.50	\$ 71.25	\$19,237.50	\$ 120.00	\$32,400.00	\$ 97.40	\$26,298.00
21	LF	330	6-in. Ductile Iron Pipe	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,240.00	214%	\$ 88.00	\$29,040.00	\$ 51.60	\$17,028.00	\$ 61.75	\$20,377.50	\$ 177.00	\$58,410.00	\$ 94.59	\$31,213.88
22	LF	110	12-in. Ductile Iron Pipe	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,380.00	174%	\$ 159.00	\$17,490.00	\$ 94.00	\$10,340.00	\$ 94.05	\$10,345.50	\$ 199.00	\$21,890.00	\$ 136.51	\$15,016.38
23	LF	95	20-in. Ductile Iron Pipe	\$ 113.00	\$ 10,735.00	49%	\$ 168.00	\$15,960.00	\$ 239.30	\$22,733.50	\$ 247.00	\$23,465.00	\$ 337.00	\$32,015.00	\$ 247.83	\$23,543.38
24	LF	204	12-in. Steel Casing (Sleeve)	\$ 106.00	\$ 21,624.00	-34%	\$ 70.00	\$14,280.00	\$ 64.20	\$13,096.80	\$ 77.90	\$15,891.60	\$ 39.00	\$7,956.00	\$ 62.78	\$12,806.10
25	LF	52	20-in. Steel Casing (Sleeve)	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,320.00	-28%	\$ 115.00	\$5,980.00	\$ 155.40	\$8,080.80	\$ 152.00	\$7,904.00	\$ 87.00	\$4,524.00	\$ 127.35	\$6,622.20
26	EA	56	28-in. Steel Casing (Sleeve)	\$ 235.00	\$ 13,160.00	21%	\$ 285.00	\$15,960.00	\$ 218.00	\$12,208.00	\$ 237.50	\$13,300.00	\$ 151.00	\$8,456.00	\$ 222.88	\$12,481.00
27	EA	6	6-in. Gate Valve	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	7%	\$ 1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$7,080.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$7,410.00	\$ 654.00	\$3,924.00	\$ 1,167.25	\$7,003.50
28	EA	2	12-in. Gate Valve	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 6,080.00	17%	\$ 3,550.00	\$7,100.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$4,830.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$6,080.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$3,660.00	\$ 2,708.75	\$5,417.50
29	EA	2	20-in. Butterfly Valve	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	3%	\$ 7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$15,050.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$10,450.00	\$ 4,441.00	\$8,882.00	\$ 6,097.75	\$12,195.50
30	EA	9	Combination Air Relief/Vacuum Valve	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	40%	\$ 5,600.00	\$50,400.00	\$ 4,795.00	\$43,155.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$34,200.00	\$ 2,269.00	\$20,421.00	\$ 4,116.00	\$37,044.00
31	LS	1	Removal and Replacement of Landscaping	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	-60%	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$1,116.00	\$ 2,779.00	\$2,779.00
32	LS	1		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	0%	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL					\$585,379.00			\$549,585.00		\$597,871.60		\$632,078.85		\$703,940.00		\$620,868.86
NMGRT (7.5%)					\$43,903.43			\$41,218.88		\$44,840.37		\$47,405.91		\$52,795.50		\$46,565.16
TOTAL BASE BID					\$629,282.43			\$590,803.88		\$642,711.97		\$679,484.76		\$756,735.50		\$667,434.03
CONTINGENCIES (15%)					\$87,806.85			\$82,437.75		\$89,680.74		\$94,811.83		\$105,591.00		
				Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost			K.R. Swerdfeger Construction Inc.		TLC Plumbing and Utility		General Hydronics Inc.		Pate Construction Inc.		AVERAGES	
				\$ and % Above/(Below) Engr Estimate			\$ (35,794) -6%		\$ 12,493 2%		\$ 46,700 8%		\$ 118,561 20%			
				\$ and % Above Low Bidder			\$ - 0%		\$ 48,287 9%		\$ 82,494 15%		\$ 154,355 28%			